
Centre (2-3) -vs- Kenyon (5-0)
3/7/2020 at Gambier, OH (Field at Benson Bowl)

 
 

 
 
Centre Goals: Nic Malubay (1); Anthony DiMichele (1); Will Hubbs (1); John Morrison (1) 
Assists: Nic Malubay (1); Duncan McDonald (1) 
 
Kenyon Goals: Will Robbins (3); Matt Pollack (1); Will Harrigan (1); Sam Humphrey (1) 
Assists: Sam Humphrey (2); Weston Powell (1); Matt Pollack (1); Will Robbins (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Field at Benson Bowl
Penalties: Matt Pollack 1st/12:11; Brenner McCutcheon 1st/03:14; Nels Lund 2nd/06:15; Kern Byrnes 2nd/02:33; Jack Pharies 3rd/11:28;
Nolan Irey 3rd/09:43; Nic Malubay 3rd/06:31; Graham O'Brien 3rd/04:48; Jed O'Neill 4th/14:43; Will Morrison 4th/12:20; Kern Byrnes
4th/06:16
Officials: Peter Bluvol; Brady Ollier; Kevin Hughes

Date: 3/7/2020
Attendance: 80

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Centre 1 1 1 1 4
Kenyon 0 1 4 1 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Centre 5 8 5 10 28
Kenyon 9 11 8 9 37

Shots On Goal
Centre 3 3 2 5 13
Kenyon 5 3 6 6 20

Saves
Centre 5 2 2 5 14
Kenyon 2 2 1 4 9

Turnovers
Centre 6 6 5 6 23
Kenyon 4 4 2 4 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Centre 6-7 4-6 2-3 3-3 15-19
Kenyon 5-5 4-5 5-5 3-7 17-22

Ground Balls
Centre 6 8 6 11 31
Kenyon 9 11 7 7 34

Face Offs
Centre 0 1 2 3 6
Kenyon 2 2 4 0 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Centre 1 1 1 2 0-5
Kenyon 1 1 3 1 3-6



Centre 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Nic Malubay 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
2 Padraic Dermody 0 0 0 5 3 2 0 - -
6 Duncan McDonald 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 - -

13 Brenner McCutcheon 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
16 Ian Hubbs 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 - -
25 Will Hubbs 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 - -
28 Luke Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

GK 31 Connor Jongewaard 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
42 John Morrison 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
44 Jack Shannon 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 - -
4 Anthony DiMichele 1 0 1 8 0 2 0 - -
8 Vincent Pisacano 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -

9 Will Morrison 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00

10 Jack Pharies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-5
1-

01:00

11 Nolan Irey 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
12 Drew Greenblatt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Chase Poplin 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
17 Noah Hull 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
20 JR Brockman 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 - -
23 Mick Ginnity 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
26 Christian Underhill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Adam Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Lucas Mozingo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-6 -

36 Nels Lund 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
37 Alex Mozingo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-3 -
40 Caleb Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
50 Dominic Nayan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 4 2 6 28 31 23 4 6-14
6-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Connor Jongewaard 60:00 6 14 L



Kenyon 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
5 Weston Powell 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -
11 Joe Bolea 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 - -

12 Graham O'Brien 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 -
1-

01:00

15 Kern Byrnes 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -
2-

01:30

18 Matt Pollack 1 1 2 4 3 2 1 -
1-

01:00
20 Will Robbins 3 1 4 5 2 0 0 - -
23 Mason Krahmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
25 James Buckley 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 - -
28 Reed Russell 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 8-13 -

GK 31 David Metzger 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
6 Sam Hatfield 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
9 Ollie Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Mike Bazzano 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
13 Declan Curry 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -
16 Henry Willrich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Will Harrigan 1 0 1 6 2 3 0 - -

21 Jed O'Neill 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 -
1-

00:30
22 Mike Matteo 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 - -
26 Sam Humphrey 1 2 3 11 1 0 0 - -
43 Nick Whitelock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
44 Finn Murray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 6 5 11 37 34 14 8 8-14
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 David Metzger 60:00 4 9 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CENTRE KENM
1st 04:16 Nic Malubay (9) Duncan McDonald 1 0
2nd 00:50 John Morrison (9) Nic Malubay 2 0
2nd 00:37 Will Robbins (9) Weston Powell 2 1
3rd 11:38 Anthony DiMichele (2) Unassisted 3 1
3rd 11:01 Sam Humphrey (8) (UP) Matt Pollack 3 2
3rd 08:52 Matt Pollack (9) (UP) Will Robbins 3 3
3rd 06:13 Will Robbins (10) (UP) Sam Humphrey 3 4
3rd 03:09 Will Robbins (11) Sam Humphrey 3 5
4th 08:32 Will Hubbs (11) Unassisted 4 5
4th 06:34 Will Harrigan (5) Unassisted 4 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:11 KENM Matt Pollack 01:00 TRIPPING
1st 03:14 CENTRE Brenner McCutcheon 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 06:15 CENTRE Nels Lund 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 02:33 KENM Kern Byrnes 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 11:28 CENTRE Jack Pharies 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 09:43 CENTRE Nolan Irey 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 06:31 CENTRE Nic Malubay 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 04:48 KENM Graham O'Brien 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 14:43 KENM Jed O'Neill 00:30 HOLDING
4th 12:20 CENTRE Will Morrison 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 06:16 KENM Kern Byrnes 01:00 CROSS-CHECK


